Fires Incidents at Queensland Schools for Financial Years 2018/19 to current

Fire incidents at Queensland Schools defined as A23 = 110 - 129 (Structure fires), A19 = 21 (complex type is Primary and Secondary educational use).

Incident Type (A23) defined as the most serious situation that occurred whether it still existed when QFES arrived or not.

Action taken (A24) is defined as the primary function performed by QFES pesonal at the incident site.

Estimated Percentage of Property involved on arrival is based on the reporting officer's estimation on first arrival. This value is only completed when the incident type (A23) is between 110 and 119 so there are blank values for A23 120-129.

Data entered by the entering officer based only on the information that was available to him/her at the time of the incident. This information is subject to change as incident reports can be edited as part of ongoing data quality practices.

Data from OMS database from 01 July 2018 to 02 June 2022, and current as at 14/06/202Z

350305
370106
360210
360110
340409
360110
350314
350201
340401
320205
310107
360308
360210
310109
350103
350311
310101
330101
360405
360310
330109
360210
360102
360208
340306
340409
360105
310107
350107
360109
330312
360109
340407
350112
360104
360307
340108
340407
360111
360309
370113
350118
350207
350206
350103
360303
330109
350202
360208
330312
340407
350207
350107
360111
350208
330312
360405
310201

551295121 2018-19
551948274 2018-19
552879765 2018-19
646805417 2018-19
554510057 2018-19
555691383 2018-19
555803690 2018-19
558758685 2018-19
559970347 2018-19
560600019 2018-19
561960640 2018-19
562489544 2018-19
564292561 2018-19
567816112 2018-19
569493657 2018-19
571187746 2018-19
572273104 2018-19
573596195 2018-19
576702021 2018-19
579989839 2018-19
585169079 2018-19
589711708 2018-19
590582188 2018-19
593936679 2018-19
596710729 2018-19
597356353 2018-19
601145342 2018-19
607922589 2018-19
612503670 2018-19
616829456 2019-20
618845360 2019-20
619818601 2019-20
629107475 2019-20
630067478 2019-20
633259001 2019-20
633826764 2019-20
639157348 2019-20
639961790 2019-20
641254737 2019-20
643474013 2019-20
653880425 2019-20
658392508 2019-20
658944010 2019-20
679031329 2019-20
665679644 2019-20
670721952 2019-20
674535758 2019-20
675259482 2019-20
675821112 2019-20
678753522 2019-20
679683432 2019-20
680104731 2019-20
686485297 2020-21
689758231 2020-21
690751058 2020-21
699394265 2020-21
702336308 2020-21
706490717 2020-21

8/07/2018 0:00 126
11/07/2018 0:00 113
17/07/2018 0:00 111
18/07/2018 0:00 121
26/07/2018 0:00 121

1/08/2018 0:00 111

2/08/2018 0:00 121
18/08/2018 0:00 111
25/08/2018 0:00 119
29/08/2018 0:00 111

5/09/2018 0:00 113

7/09/2018 0:00 112
18/09/2018 0:00 111

8/10/2018 0:00 112
16/10/2018 0:00 111
26/10/2018 0:00 113

1/11/2018 0:00 121

8/11/2018 0:00 121
25/11/2018 0:00 111
11/12/2018 0:00 121
13/01/2019 0:00 121

6/02/2019 0:00 112
11/02/2019 0:00 121
27/02/2019 0:00 113
15/03/2019 0:00 113
19/03/2019 0:00 120

9/04/2019 0:00 121
21/05/2019 0:00 111
14/06/2019 0:00 111

9/07/2019 0:00 121
19/07/2019 0:00 111
25/07/2019 0:00 121
13/09/2019 0:00 122
17/09/2019 0:00 113

4/10/2019 0:00 111

8/10/2019 0:00 111

5/11/2019 0:00 113

5/11/2019 0:00 113
11/11/2019 0:00 129
25/11/2019 0:00 121
22/01/2020 0:00 111
15/02/2020 0:00 121
18/02/2020 0:00 121
20/03/2020 0:00 126
26/03/2020 0:00 122
29/04/2020 0:00 121
24/05/2020 0:00 121
28/05/2020 0:00 113

1/06/2020 0:00 129
17/06/2020 0:00 121
23/06/2020 0:00 113
25/06/2020 0:00 113
31/07/2020 0:00 111
18/08/2020 0:00 111
25/08/2020 0:00 120
13/10/2020 0:00 121
29/10/2020 0:00 120
21/11/2020 0:00 112

A3_Statiol Ad_Incident_No FinancialY A6_Alarm_Date A23_Type TypeOfincident
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket
damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled,
Fire:
Fire:

damaging structure and contents
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

: damaging structure and contents
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

building n/c above

damaging structure and contents
damaging contents only
damaging structure only
damaging structure and contents

: damaging structure only
Fire:
Fire:

damaging structure and contents
damaging contents only

: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled,
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
damaging structure and contents

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
damaging structure only

: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled,
Fire:
Fire:
: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

damaging contents only
damaging contents only

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
damaging structure and contents
damaging structure and contents
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
damaging structure and contents

: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled’
Fire:
Fire:

confined to chimney or flue
damaging contents only

: damaging structure and contents
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

damaging structure and contents

damaging contents only

damaging contents only

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled!

: damaging structure and contents
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;
confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket
confined to chimney or flue

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled,
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

damaging contents only

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging contents only

damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

damaging structure and contents

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
damaging structure only

A17_Suburb
Deception Bay
Port Douglas
Cornubia
Merrimac

Forest Glen
Merrimac

North Lakes
Everton Hills
Glass House Mountains
Wandal

Kirwan

Goodna
Waterford

North Ward
Morningside
Virginia
Richmond Hill
Newtown
Laidley

Silkstone

East Toowoomba
Loganlea
Southport
Regents Park
Noosaville
Nambour
Southport
Condon

Upper Mount Gravatt
Upper Coomera
Warwick

Upper Coomera
Sippy Downs
Birkdale
Southport
Karalee
Maryborough
Mountain Creek
Nerang

Sadliers Crossing
Woree

Inala

South Brisbane
Nundah
Morningside
Sadliers Crossing
East Toowoomba
The Gap
Greenbank
Warwick
Mountain Creek
South Brisbane
Macgregor
Mount Nathan
Indooroopilly
Warwick

Laidley

Brandon

A18_Postc ActionTaken

4508
4877
4130
4226
4556
4226
4509
4053
4518
4700
4817
4300
4133
4810
4170
4014
4820
4350
4341
4305
4350
4131
4215
4118
4566
4560
4215
4815
4122
4209
4370
4209
4556
4159
4215
4306
4650
4557
4211
4305
4868
4077
4101
4012
4170
4305
4350
4061
4124
4370
4557
4101
4109
4211
4068
4370
4341
4807

Extinguish

Investigation only

Investigation only

System isolated or shut off
Investigation only

Salvage and overhaul

Investigation only

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Extinguish

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Extinguish

Extinguish

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Salvage and overhaul

Smoke removal

Smoke removal

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Investigation only

Extinguish

System isolated or shut off

Remove hazard

Extinguish

Investigation only

Restore detector or sprinkler system
Salvage and overhaul

Extinguish

Investigation only

Extinguish

Investigation only

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
System isolated or shut off
Extinguish

Smoke removal

Investigation only

Investigation only

Extinguish

Restore detector or sprinkler system
Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Smoke removal

Investigation only

Salvage and overhaul
Extinguishment; insufficient information
Restore detector or sprinkler system
Investigation only

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Smoke removal

Restore detector or sprinkler system
Investigation only

Investigation only

Investigation only

Extinguish

Investigation only

Investigation only

Investigation only

Search

State Government
State Government
Private
Private
Private
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
State Government
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
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350311
320205
330101
330101
330109
330109
350202
370301
310110
350107
350118
330312
340407
340107
350201
350308
350109
350207
310107
360208
350109
360102
310107
360210
320103
320103
320205
330104
350118
350308
330101
320103
360403
340407
370101
350112
320205
340108
370101
330109
360202

707436783 2020-21
708368960 2020-21
709252382 2020-21
709563413 2020-21
714070177 2020-21
715746419 2020-21
721969629 2020-21
723433723 2020-21
728748894 2020-21
728627806 2020-21
729196552 2020-21
736207341 2020-21
739420377 2020-21
743219834 2020-21
744107232 2020-21
746259966 2021-22
748759263 2021-22
750812508 2021-22
751050492 2021-22
751375798 2021-22
751658806 2021-22
752731170 2021-22
757490571 2021-22
759380491 2021-22
761681400 2021-22
763407632 2021-22
763843648 2021-22
764396846 2021-22
766638362 2021-22
770272470 2021-22
773304204 2021-22
774871267 2021-22
784953401 2021-22
786383439 2021-22
790791743 2021-22
794830070 2021-22
795661147 2021-22
795476955 2021-22
795512178 2021-22
802558109 2021-22
802784755 2021-22

26/11/2020 0:00 111
30/11/2020 0:00 111
5/12/2020 0:00 121
7/12/2020 0:00 112
3/01/2021 0:00 121
13/01/2021 0:00 121
17/02/2021 0:00 111
25/02/2021 0:00 112
25/03/2021 0:00 113
25/03/2021 0:00 111
28/03/2021 0:00 113
7/05/2021 0:00 121
25/05/2021 0:00 113
15/06/2021 0:00 111
19/06/2021 0:00 120
1/07/2021 0:00 121
15/07/2021 0:00 113
27/07/2021 0:00 120
28/07/2021 0:00 129
29/07/2021 0:00 113
31/07/2021 0:00 126
6/08/2021 0:00 111
2/09/2021 0:00 120
13/09/2021 0:00 120
24/09/2021 0:00 113
3/10/2021 0:00 111
6/10/2021 0:00 119
9/10/2021 0:00 111
21/10/2021 0:00 113
10/11/2021 0:00 111
26/11/2021 0:00 121
4/12/2021 0:00 111
2/02/2022 0:00 113
10/02/2022 0:00 112
4/03/2022 0:00 113
25/03/2022 0:00 111
29/03/2022 0:00 120
29/03/2022 0:00 111
29/03/2022 0:00 111
6/05/2022 0:00 121
8/05/2022 0:00 111

Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:
Fire:

damaging structure and contents

damaging structure and contents

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging structure only

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging structure and contents

damaging structure only

damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

damaging contents only

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging contents only

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above
damaging contents only

confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket

damaging structure and contents

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

building n/c above

damaging structure and contents

damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging structure and contents

damaging contents only

damaging structure only

damaging contents only

damaging structure and contents

inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/
damaging structure and contents

damaging structure and contents

confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled;

damaging structure and contents

Boondall
Wandal
Harristown
South Toowoomba
East Toowoomba
East Toowoomba
Ashgrove
Atherton
Mundingburra
Upper Mount Gravatt
Acacia Ridge
Warwick

Sippy Downs
Urraween
Keperra
Kallangur
Tarragindi

Spring Hill
Kirwan

Boronia Heights
Corinda

Burleigh Waters
Cranbrook
Browns Plains
Moranbah
Moranbah
Berserker
Goombungee
Inala

Mango Hill
Rockville
Moranbah
Gatton
Woombye

Cairns City
Alexandra Hills
The Range
Granville

Cairns North
East Toowoomba
Beaudesert

4034
4700
4350
4350
4350
4350
4060
4883
4812
4122
4110
4370
4556
4655
4054
4503
4121
4000
4817
4124
4075
4220
4814
4118
4744
4744
4701
4354
4077
4509
4350
4744
4343
4559
4870
4161
4700
4650
4870
4350
4285

Smoke removal

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Atmospheric monitoring

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Extinguish

Restore detector or sprinkler system
Salvage and overhaul

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Forcible entry. Excluded are non-forcible entries
Smoke removal

Remove hazard

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Extinguish

Extinguish

Restore detector or sprinkler system
Extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Investigation only

Investigation only

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Search

Extinguish

Investigation only

Smoke removal

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Salvage and overhaul

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Remove hazard. Included is diluting, containing & neutralising a hazardous materia
Extinguishment; insufficient information
Extinguish

Salvage and overhaul

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul
Remove hazard

Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul

Private
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
Private
State Government
State Government
Private
Private
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