## Fires Incidents at Queensland Schools for Financial Years 2018/19 to current

Fire incidents at Queensland Schools defined as A23 = 110 - 129 (Structure fires), A19 = 21 (complex type is Primary and Secondary educational use).

Incident Type (A23) defined as the most serious situation that occurred whether it still existed when QFES arrived or not.

Action taken (A24) is defined as the primary function performed by QFES pesonal at the incident site.

Estimated Percentage of Property involved on arrival is based on the reporting officer's estimation on first arrival. This value is only completed when the incident type (A23) is between 110 and 119 so there are blank values for A23 120-129.

Data entered by the entering officer based only on the information that was available to him/her at the time of the incident. This information is subject to change as incident reports can be edited as part of ongoing data quality practices.

Data from OMS database from 01 July 2018 to 02 June 2022, and current as at 14/06/2022

						9/ of property involved
A2 Station A	4 Incident No FinancialY A6 Alarm Date A23 Typ	na TynaOfIncident	A17 Suburb	Λ19 Po	ostc ActionTaken	% of property involved  TYPE OF OWNER/OCCUPANT on arrival
350305	551295121 2018-19 8/07/2018 0:00 126	Fire: confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket	Deception Bay	4508	Extinguish	State Government
370106	551948274 2018-19 11/07/2018 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Port Douglas	4877	Investigation only	State Government 0
360210	552879765 2018-19 17/07/2018 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Cornubia	4130	Investigation only	Private 0
360110	646805417 2018-19 18/07/2018 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Merrimac	4226	System isolated or shut off	Private
340409	554510057 2018-19 26/07/2018 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Forest Glen	4556	Investigation only	Private
360110	555691383 2018-19 1/08/2018 0:00 121	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Merrimac	4226	Salvage and overhaul	Private 1
350314	555803690 2018-19 2/08/2018 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	North Lakes	4509	Investigation only	State Government
350201	558758685 2018-19 18/08/2018 0:00 121	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Everton Hills	4053	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 2
340401	559970347 2018-19 25/08/2018 0:00 111	Fire: building n/c above	Glass House Mountains		Extinguish Extinguish	State Government 1
320205	560600019 2018-19 29/08/2018 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Wandal	4700	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 5
310107	561960640 2018-19 5/09/2018 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Kirwan	4817	Investigation only	State Government 0
360308	562489544 2018-19 7/09/2018 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	Goodna	4300	Extinguish	Private 15
360210	564292561 2018-19 18/09/2018 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Waterford	4133	Extinguish	State Government 1
310109	567816112 2018-19 8/10/2018 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure and contents	North Ward	4810	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 1
350103	569493657 2018-19 16/10/2018 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Morningside	4170	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 45
350311	571187746 2018-19 26/10/2018 0:00 113	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Virginia	4014	Salvage and overhaul	State Government 1
310101	572273104 2018-19		Richmond Hill	4820	Smoke removal	Private
330101	573596195 2018-19 8/11/2018 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)		4350	Smoke removal	Private
360405	576702021 2018-19 25/11/2018 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Newtown Laidley	4341		State Government 10
	579989839 2018-19	Fire: damaging structure and contents			Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	
360310	· · ·	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Silkstone	4305	Investigation only	State Government
330109	585169079 2018-19 13/01/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	East Toowoomba	4350	Investigation only	Private  State Course and
360210	589711708 2018-19 6/02/2019 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	Loganlea	4131	Extinguish	State Government 1
360102	590582188 2018-19 11/02/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Southport	4215	System isolated or shut off	Private Community 1
360208	593936679 2018-19 27/02/2019 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Regents Park	4118	Remove hazard	State Government 1
340306	596710729 2018-19 15/03/2019 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Noosaville	4566	Extinguish	Private 1
340409	597356353 2018-19 19/03/2019 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Nambour	4560	Investigation only	State Government
360105	601145342 2018-19 9/04/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Southport	4215	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
310107	607922589 2018-19 21/05/2019 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Condon	4815	Salvage and overhaul	State Government 15
350107	612503670 2018-19 14/06/2019 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Upper Mount Gravatt	4122	Extinguish	State Government 75
360109	616829456 2019-20 9/07/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Upper Coomera	4209	Investigation only	State Government
330312	618845360 2019-20 19/07/2019 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Warwick	4370	Extinguish	State Government 50
360109	619818601 2019-20 25/07/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Upper Coomera	4209	Investigation only	State Government
340407	629107475 2019-20 13/09/2019 0:00 122	Fire: confined to chimney or flue	Sippy Downs	4556	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government
350112	630067478 2019-20 17/09/2019 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Birkdale	4159	System isolated or shut off	State Government 1
360104	633259001 2019-20 4/10/2019 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Southport	4215	Extinguish	State Government 50
360307	633826764 2019-20 8/10/2019 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Karalee	4306	Smoke removal	State Government 5
340108	639157348 2019-20 5/11/2019 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Maryborough	4650	Investigation only	State Government 0
340407	639961790 2019-20 5/11/2019 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Mountain Creek	4557	Investigation only	State Government 0
360111	641254737 2019-20 11/11/2019 0:00 129	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above	Nerang	4211	Extinguish	State Government
360309	643474013 2019-20 25/11/2019 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Sadliers Crossing	4305	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
370113	653880425 2019-20 22/01/2020 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Woree	4868	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 2
350118	658392508 2019-20	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Inala South Brichana	4077	Smoke removal	State Government
350207	658944010 2019-20 18/02/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	South Brisbane	4101	Investigation only	Private Community
350206	679031329 2019-20 20/03/2020 0:00 126	Fire: confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket	Nundah	4012	Salvage and overhaul	State Government
350103	665679644 2019-20 26/03/2020 0:00 122	Fire: confined to chimney or flue	Morningside	4170	Extinguishment; insufficient information	State Government
360303	670721952 2019-20 29/04/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Sadliers Crossing	4305	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
330109	674535758 2019-20 24/05/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	East Toowoomba	4350	Investigation only	Private Community 1
350202	675259482 2019-20 28/05/2020 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	The Gap	4061	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 1
360208	675821112 2019-20	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above	Greenbank	4124	Smoke removal	State Government
330312	678753522 2019-20 17/06/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Warwick	4370	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
340407	679683432 2019-20 23/06/2020 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Mountain Creek	4557	Investigation only	State Government 0
350207	680104731 2019-20 25/06/2020 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	South Brisbane	4101	Investigation only	Private 1
350107	686485297 2020-21 31/07/2020 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Macgregor	4109	Investigation only	State Government 0
360111	689758231 2020-21 18/08/2020 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Mount Nathan	4211	Extinguish	Private 100
350208	690751058 2020-21 25/08/2020 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Indooroopilly	4068	Investigation only	Private
330312	699394265 2020-21 13/10/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Warwick	4370	Investigation only	Private
360405	702336308 2020-21 29/10/2020 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Laidley	4341	Investigation only	State Government
310201	706490717 2020-21 21/11/2020 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	Brandon	4807	Search	State Government 0

350311	707436783 2020-21 26/11/2020 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Boondall	4034	Smoke removal	Private 2
320205	708368960 2020-21 30/11/2020 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Wandal	4700	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 10
330101	709252382 2020-21 5/12/2020 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Harristown	4350	Investigation only	State Government
330101	709563413 2020-21 7/12/2020 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	South Toowoomba	4350	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 10
330109	714070177 2020-21 3/01/2021 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	East Toowoomba	4350	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private
330109	715746419 2020-21 13/01/2021 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	East Toowoomba	4350	Investigation only	Private
350202	721969629 2020-21 17/02/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Ashgrove	4060	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 15
370301	723433723 2020-21 25/02/2021 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	Atherton	4883	Investigation only	State Government 0
310110	728748894 2020-21 25/03/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Mundingburra	4812	Atmospheric monitoring	State Government 1
350107	728627806 2020-21 25/03/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Upper Mount Gravatt	4122	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 1
350118	729196552 2020-21 28/03/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Acacia Ridge	4110	Extinguish	State Government 1
330312	736207341 2020-21 7/05/2021 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Warwick	4370	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
340407	739420377 2020-21 25/05/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Sippy Downs	4556	Salvage and overhaul	State Government 10
340107	743219834 2020-21 15/06/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Urraween	4655	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 30
350201	744107232 2020-21 19/06/2021 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Keperra	4054	Forcible entry. Excluded are non-forcible entries	Private
350308	746259966 2021-22 1/07/2021 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Kallangur	4503	Smoke removal	State Government
350109	748759263 2021-22 15/07/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Tarragindi	4121	Remove hazard	Private 1
350207	750812508 2021-22 27/07/2021 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Spring Hill	4000	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private
310107	751050492 2021-22 28/07/2021 0:00 129	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage n/c above	Kirwan	4817	Extinguish	State Government
360208	751375798 2021-22 29/07/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Boronia Heights	4124	Extinguish	State Government 0
350109	751658806 2021-22 31/07/2021 0:00 126	Fire: confined to rubbish within non-combustible rubbish bin or basket	Corinda	4075	Restore detector or sprinkler system	Private
360102	752731170 2021-22 6/08/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Burleigh Waters	4220	Extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 5
310107	757490571 2021-22 2/09/2021 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Cranbrook	4814	Investigation only	State Government
360210	759380491 2021-22 13/09/2021 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	Browns Plains	4118	Investigation only	State Government
320103	761681400 2021-22 24/09/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Moranbah	4744	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 1
320103	763407632 2021-22 3/10/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Moranbah	4744	Search	State Government 50
320205	763843648 2021-22 6/10/2021 0:00 119	Fire: building n/c above	Berserker	4701	Extinguish	State Government 1
330104	764396846 2021-22 9/10/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Goombungee	4354	Investigation only	State Government 20
350118	766638362 2021-22 21/10/2021 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Inala	4077	Smoke removal	State Government 0
350308	770272470 2021-22 10/11/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Mango Hill	4509	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 0
330101	773304204 2021-22 26/11/2021 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	Rockville	4350	Salvage and overhaul	State Government
320103	774871267 2021-22 4/12/2021 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Moranbah	4744	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 0
360403	784953401 2021-22 2/02/2022 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Gatton	4343	Remove hazard. Included is diluting, containing & neutralising a hazardous materia	Private 1
340407	786383439 2021-22 10/02/2022 0:00 112	Fire: damaging structure only	Woombye	4559	Extinguishment; insufficient information	State Government 1
370101	790791743 2021-22 4/03/2022 0:00 113	Fire: damaging contents only	Cairns City	4870	Extinguish	Private 0
350112	794830070 2021-22 25/03/2022 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Alexandra Hills	4161	Salvage and overhaul	State Government 1
320205	795661147 2021-22 29/03/2022 0:00 120	Fire: inside building confined within non-combustible container with no other flame damage; i/	The Range	4700	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private
340108	795476955 2021-22 29/03/2022 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Granville	4650	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 10
370101	795512178 2021-22 29/03/2022 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Cairns North	4870	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	State Government 1
330109	802558109 2021-22 6/05/2022 0:00 121	Fire: confined to foodstuffs burnt and cooking equipment (uncontrolled)	East Toowoomba	4350	Remove hazard	Private
360202	802784755 2021-22 8/05/2022 0:00 111	Fire: damaging structure and contents	Beaudesert	4285	Ventilate, extinguish, salvage and overhaul	Private 30
	, ,	5 5				